

73309-5

73309-5

73309-5-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

LAKE FOREST PARK WATER DISTRICT, a municipal corporation

Appellant,

and

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, a municipal corporation

Respondent.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Rodgers Deutsch & Turner, P.L.L.C.
By: Daryl A. Deutsch
Attorney for Appellants

Three Lake Bellevue Drive
Suite 100
Bellevue, WA 98005
(425) 455-1110

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2015 JUN 11 PM 3:10

INDEX

	Page
A. Assignments of Error	1
B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error	1
C. Statement of the Case	1
D. Argument	2
Issue No. 1. Title to a vacated street vests in the abutting owner.	2
Issue No. 2. An ordinance vacating a street cannot be repealed or declared invalid if doing so would divest a vested property right.	4
Issue No. 3 A severability clause in an ordinance preserves its lawful provisions.	7
E. Conclusion	9
Appendix	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
TABLE OF CASES	
<i>Gillis v. King County</i> , 42 Wn.2d 373, 255 P.2d 546 (1953)	5, 7
<i>Hagen v. Bolcom Mills</i> , 74 Wash. 462, 133 P. 1000 (1913)	4
<i>Holmquist v. King County</i> , 182 Wn. App. 200, 328 P.3d 1000 (2014)	4
<i>Lawson v. State</i> , 107 Wn.2d 444, 730 P.2d 1308 (1986)	5, 7
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 81 Wn.2d 234, 501 P.2d 184 (1972)	7, 9
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Wash. State Const., art. I, § 16. (amend.9)	4, 7, 8
RCW 35.79	3
RCW 35.79.040	2, 3
